01-23-2003

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

....102345550

RECC

Attorney Docket No. 11472 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Kazuyoshi OBAYASHI **DENSO CORPORATION** Eiichi KAMEI 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-0029 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No  $\boxtimes$ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other\_ Execution Date: December 13, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 13, 2002 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s)\_ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 138198 ) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: January 17, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

01/23/2003 IDIAZ1 00000053 10345921

01 FC:8021

(40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0896

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	Kazuyoshi OBA	YASHI	(3)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Eiichi KAMEI		(4)			
			of the undersigne			and other good and valua assign, and hereby does a		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)DENSO CORPORATION						
(10)		(10) I-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	AUTOMOT	JTOMOTIVE POWER DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS AND				
			AUXILIARY TERMINAL FOR A USER OPTIONAL LOAD					
		(Attorney Docket No. 114721					)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Decem	ber 13, 2	002			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Scrial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed			Jé	anuary 17, 2003		
application any application any application applications of the Assistance of the As	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the inventior tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the International grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authout application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not conhim and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and any gnee may sto executivision the nobtaining sto executed States and Assignee, executed stories and storie	y patent(s) issuing deem necessary, ute all papers necesereof, or any pater or any pater all papers and evention for Protectorm all affirmatives patent to the Assirequests the Director as Assignee of the and will not execting and legal represent the firm of OLIFF	thereon, and als ssary in connect of or reissue application of forward with documents and pion of Industrial acts which may ignee.  The control of Patents to entire interest, ute, any agreeme esentatives.	o to execute second with any inication based to he such interferent form any act Property or single encessary to hissue any and and covenants ents in conflict.	parate assignments in conterference which may be thereon, for the invention rence.  It which may be necessary milar agreements.  To obtain, maintain or contail Letters Patents of the that he has full right to contere the content of the content of the content of the content of this assignment.	declared concerning a, and to cooperate with a in connection with firm by reissue or United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	ne undersigned on	the date(s) opp	oosite the und	ersigned name(s).	<i>p</i>	
Date	December 13	200	<u>√.</u> Invente	or Signature	Razuyoshi Ol	bayashi	(SEAL)	
Date	December 13			or Signature	Eiichi Kamei	e sturi	(SEAL)	
Date			Invento	or Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Invente	or Signature			(SEAL)	
neither	This assignment should pre, then it should be signed bef	ore at lea	st two witnesses w	ho also sign her	e:	_		
Date	December 13.			Witness	analar 2	30 ·		
Date	December 13.	2002		Witness	Misahari	u morila		

PATENT REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0897